



AD0-E103^{Q&As}

Adobe Experience Manager Developer

Pass Adobe AD0-E103 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.pass4itsure.com/ad0-e103.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Adobe
Official Exam Center

-  **Instant Download** After Purchase
-  **100% Money Back** Guarantee
-  **365 Days** Free Update
-  **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





QUESTION 1

From which AEM Web Console should a developer access and download full AEM Log Files?

- A. Web Console -> System Information
- B. Status -> Log files
- C. OSGI -> Sing Log Service
- D. AEM -> Log files

Correct Answer: C

Reference: <https://helpx.adobe.com/aem-forms/kb/getting-log-files-directly-from-aem.html>

QUESTION 2

A developer creates a custom Client Library named foobar.

This Client Library embeds 5 other Client Libraries and contains 10 JavaScript source files. One of these files, called foo.js, has a bug on line 8 which causes an exception. The Client Library is throwing this exception on line 1350 when it is included on a webpage.

How should a developer find the exact line in foo.js where the exception has been thrown?

- A. 1. Enable JS/CSS minification in OSGi configuration console for HTML Library Manager.
2. Check the JavaScript exception log in the OSGi web console.
- B. 1. Temporarily remove the embedded Client Libraries of the foobar Client Library.
2. Use the browser JavaScript debugging tools.
- C. 1. Add the selector debugClientLibs to the page request.
2. Check the JavaScript exception log in the OSGi web console.
- D. 1. Add the query parameter debugClientLibs=true to the request.
2. Use the browser JavaScript debugging tools.

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 3

Which xml tag is used within the vault package definition to add a new path to a content package?

- A.



- B.
- C.
- D.

Correct Answer: A

Reference: <https://docs.adobe.com/content/help/en/experience-manager-learn/getting-started-wkndtutorial-develop/project-setup.html>

QUESTION 4

The dependency of an AEM project fails when a developer configures using Apache Maven. Refer to the error information below.

```
[INFO] -----
[ERROR] COMPILATION ERROR :
[INFO] -----
[ERROR] /training/core/src/main/java/com/adobe/training/core/listeners/SimpleResourceListener.java: [18,28] package org.apache.sling.api does not exist
[ERROR] /training/core/src/main/java/com/adobe/training/core/filters/LoggingFilter.java: [26,28] package org.apache.sling.api does not exist
[ERROR] /training/core/src/main/java/com/adobe/training/core/filters/LoggingFilter.java: [27,31] package org.apache.sling.engine does not exist
[ERROR] /training/core/src/main/java/com/adobe/training/core/models/HelloWorldModel.java: [22,37] package org.apache.sling.api.resource does not exist
[ERROR] /training/core/src/main/java/com/adobe/training/core/models/HelloWorldModel.java: [25,33] package org.apache.sling.settings does not exist
[ERROR] /training/core/src/main/java/com/adobe/training/core/models/HelloWorldModel.java: [31,13] cannot find symbol
  symbol: class SlingSettingsService
  location: class com.adobe.training.core.models.HelloWorldModel
```

What should a developer add to the pom.xml to fix the Maven build?



A.

```
<dependency>
  <groupId>com.adobe.aem</groupId>
  <artifactId>uber-jar</artifactId>
  <version>6.4.0</version>
  <classifier>apis</classifier>
  <scope>provided</scope>
</dependency>
```

B.

```
<repositories>
  <repository>
    <id>adobe-public-releases</id>
    <name>Adobe Public Repository</name>
    <url>https://repo.adobe.com/nexus/content/groups/public/</url>
    <layout>default</layout>
  </repository>
</repositories>
```

C.

```
<dependency>
  <groupId>com.adobe.aem</groupId>
  <artifactId>aem-api</artifactId>
  <version>6.4.0</version>
  <classifier>apis</classifier>
  <scope>provided</scope>
</dependency>
```

D.

```
<resources>
  <resource>
    <directory>src/mail/content/jcr_root</directory>
    <filtering>>false</filtering>
    <excludes>
      <exclude>*/.vlt</exclude>
      <exclude>*/.vltignore</exclude>
      <exclude>libs/</exclude>
    </excludes>
  </resource>
</resources>
```

A. Option A

B. Option B

C. Option C

D. Option D

Correct Answer: D

**QUESTION 5**

A developer determines that the dispatcher is NOT refreshing the cached page `/content/sampleproject/sample.html` after it is updated.

The dispatcher.any contains the following entries:

```
/cache
{
  /docroot "/opt/dispatcher/cache"
  /statfile "/tmp/dispatcher-website.stat"
  /statfileslevel "2"

  /rules
  {
    /0000 {/glob "*" /type "allow"}
  }

  /invalidate
  {
    /0000 {/glob "*" /type "deny"}
  }
}
```

Refer to the `$DOCROOT` directory below:

```
[user@group /opt/dispatcher/cache]$ ls -la
total 2
drwxr-xr-x. 5 apache apache 4096 Feb 11 11:41 .
drwxr-xr-x. 3 apache apache 4096 Nov 29 16:07 ..
drw-r--r--. 4 root root 4096 Feb 7 03:21 content
-rw-r--r--. 1 apache apache 0 Feb 7 03:19 .stat
```

The dispatcher needs to cache the page and refresh it after it gets updated. What action should the developer take to meet these requirements?

A. Remove `/statfile` or `/statfileslevel`.



- B. Delete the contents of the DOCROOT directory.
- C. Change the value of the entry /statfileslevel to "3".
- D. Add the entry /0001 { /glob "-.html" /type "allow" } in the /invalidate section.

Correct Answer: D

[AD0-E103 PDF Dumps](#)

[AD0-E103 Study Guide](#)

[AD0-E103 Exam Questions](#)